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Term Dates 2019/20 
 
 
Michaelmas Term 2019 
 
Boarders arrive: Sunday 8th September 
All students in School: Wednesday 11th September (at 8.30 am) 
Teaching begins: Monday 16th September 
Half-term (F1, F2, F3): Saturday 26th October (F3 - after testing) to Sunday 3rd November 
Half-term (F4 – U6): Saturday 26th October (after testing) to Wednesday 30th October 
Last teaching day: Thursday 12th December 
Boarders depart: Friday 13th December 
 
Lent Term 2020 
 
Boarders arrive: Thursday 9th January 
Teaching beings: Monday 13th January 
Half-term (F1, F2, F3): Saturday 22nd February (F3 - after testing) to Sunday 1st March 
Half-term (F4 – U6): Saturday 22nd February (after testing) to Wednesday 26th February 
Last teaching day: Wednesday 8th April 
 
Trinity Term 2020 
 
Teaching begins: Monday 27th April 
Half-term: Saturday 23rd May to Wednesday 27th May 
Last day: Thursday 18th June 
 
 
Transport Arrangements for Full Boarders 
 
Transport between Manchester Airport and Ruthin School will be arranged by Ruthin School on the following 
days: 
 
Sunday 8th September 2019  
Friday 13th December 2019 
Thursday 9th January 2020  
Thursday 9th April 2020  
Sunday 26th April 2020  
Friday 19th June 2020  
 
Any other transport that is required will need to be arranged separately – and the cost of this will not be part 
of the school fee. 
 
 


